### 503273441 04/21/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3320059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL REDDIS	07/12/2012
DOUG JONES	07/12/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HANDS DOWN TECHNOLOGY, LLC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 20132
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89515

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61673166
Application Number:	13945881

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (775)827-0363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 775/827-8767 (PST)
Email: RenoPatents@aol.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN D. LONG, ESQ.

**Address Line 1:** 1575 DELUCCHI LANE, SUITE 115-32

Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HANDS DOWN .001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN D. LONG, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/John D. Long, Esq./	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Patent Rights#page1.tif

PATENT 503273441 REEL: 035461 FRAME: 0122

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

WE 1. Paul Reddis	(ASSIGNOR)
2. Doug Jones	_(ASSIGNOR)
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt a do hereby sell and assign to HANDS DOWN TE domestic limited liability company.	
(ASSIGNEE), of Reno, Nevada, its successors, a right, title and interest, in and for the United State	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Upper Hand Stun gloves	(Title of Invention)
Invented by me/us and described in the patent app	olication:
USPTO Customer Number 41898	Filed:
and in the U.S. patent: USPTO Customer Number	r 41898
and all United States Letters Patent which may be continuations and extensions thereof, the said into Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoy assigns or other legal representatives, to the full e may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same this assignment and sale had not been made;	erest being the entire ownership of the said ed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, nd of the term for which said Letters Patent
And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commsaid Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue
Signed on	
	JUN 8/2
INVENTOR	Date
- They form	July 8 12
INVENTOR	Date

PATENT REEL: 035461 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 04/21/2015